Martin C. Rothfelder Law Department

Associate General Regulatory Counsel PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza— TS, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194
tel : 973-430-6479 fax: 973-430-5983
email: martin.rothfelder@pseg.com
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In The Matter Of The Petition Of Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. d/b/a~ = | | =10
Elizabethtown Gas For Approval Of A Safety, Modernization And

Reliability Program And Associated Cost Recovery Mechanism™ '~ \ 0

BPU Docket No. GR15091090
VIA E-MAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Asbury:

Please include Joseph F. Accardo Jr., Esq. as Counsel of Record in this matter for Public Service Electric
and Gas Company in addition to the undersigned.

Joseph F. Accardo Jr, Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TSG
P. O. Box 570
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Phone: (973) 430-5811
Fax: (973) 430-5983
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com

Respectfully submitted,
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M. C e flder
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AGL/EL: wh

Deborah M. Franco

Cullen and Dykman LLP
Garden City Center

100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.
Garden City NY 11530-4850
(516) 357-3878
dfanco@cullenanddykman.com

AGL/Elizabethtown
Erica McGill Esq.

AGL Resources Inc.

Ten Peachtree Place
Atlanta GA 30309
404-584-3682
emegill@aglresources.com

Bpy

Jerome May

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
{609) 292-3960
Jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Caroline Vachier DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3709
caroline.vachier@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Martin C. Rothfelder Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.0O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6479
martin.rothfzlder@pseg.com

Rate Counsel]

Felicia Thomas-Friel
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
Elizabethtown SMART Program

GR15091090

AGL/Elizabethtown
Mary Patricia Keefe
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union NJ 07083

(908) 662-8452
mkeefe@aglresources.com

BPU

Paul Flanagan

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

33'd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-2836
paul.flanagan@bpu.state.nj.us

Bpy

Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-1496
bethany.rocque-romaine@bpu.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Joseph F. Accardo, Jr.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TSG

P.O. Box 5§70

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-5811
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Stefanie A, Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.0. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us
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AGL/Elizabethtown

Kenneth T, Maloney Esq.

Cutlen and Dykman

1101 Fourteenth Street, NW

Suite 750

Washington DC 20005

202) 223-8890
kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com

BrU

Megan Lupo

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Aveaue
3td Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Alex Moreau DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Flr,

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3762
Alex.Moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Connie E. Lembo

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.0O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6273
constance.lembo@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.state.nj.us



